

SYSTEMATIC RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING BIKE
Project: TRAIL - SPENCER PARK BIKE TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
Location: SPENCER PARK

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS	Bid Estimate: \$ 369,600.00	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 565,768.43	Address: PO Box 89105 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Howland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Letting Date: 02/23/17 Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.332.5282	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 55,747.30	\$ 55,747.30	\$ 101,100.00	\$ 101,100.00	\$ 77,436.05	\$ 77,436.05
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	6888	\$ 2.45	\$ 16,875.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,552.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	7	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00
5	SPECIAL ACCESS ROAD FOR PHASE 1	LS	1	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,727.00	\$ 7,727.00	
6	SPECIAL ACCESS ROAD FOR PHASE 2	LS	1	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,764.00	\$ 13,764.00	
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	14	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	4448	\$ 6.25	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,480.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 42,256.00
9	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
10	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	600	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
11	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	953	\$ 12.75	\$ 12,150.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,530.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 13,818.50
12	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	1918	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,754.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,426.00
13	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	1918	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,754.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,918.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,754.00
14	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	620.0612	SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	50	\$ 19.32	\$ 966.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,210.00
16	SPECIAL SPENCER PARK SIGN KIOSK	SLS	1	\$ 6,663.00	\$ 6,663.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00	
17	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1	EA	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,002.00
18	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
19	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
20	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3308	\$ 18.90	\$ 62,521.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 59,544.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,160.00
21	651.0050	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	95	\$ 7.72	\$ 733.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 754.30
22	651.0160	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	192	\$ 10.35	\$ 1,987.20	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 10.64	\$ 2,042.88
23	SPECIAL REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE DECK RAILING	LS	1	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 17,280.00	
24	SPECIAL TEMPORARY SHORING OF THE ABUTMENTS	LS	1	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 10,476.00	\$ 10,476.00	
25	SPECIAL MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING ABUTMENTS	LS	1	\$ 17,241.00	\$ 17,241.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 15,120.00	
26	SPECIAL FURNISH BRIDGE DECK	LS	1	\$ 14,542.00	\$ 14,542.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 10,476.00	\$ 10,476.00	
27	SPECIAL FURNISH BRIDGE RAILINGS	LS	1	\$ 8,557.00	\$ 8,557.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 15,660.00	
28	SPECIAL INSTALL BRIDGE DECK	LS	1	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	
29	SPECIAL INSTALL BRIDGE DECK	LS	1	\$ 7,612.00	\$ 7,612.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	
30	SPECIAL INSTALL BRIDGE RAILINGS	LF	156	\$ 9.42	\$ 1,469.52	\$ 8.85	\$ 1,380.60	\$ 8.86	\$ 1,382.16	
31	SPECIAL FURNISH 15" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	156	\$ 18.85	\$ 2,940.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,020.00	
32	SPECIAL 15" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE INSTALL 15" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE FLARED	EA	8	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,224.00	
33	SPECIAL END INSTALL	EA	8	\$ 261.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	
34	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	601	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,524.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,704.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,644.40
35	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LF	1	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 5,940.00
36	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	1060.7	\$ 4.57	\$ 4,847.40	\$ 4.80	\$ 5,091.36	\$ 4.79	\$ 5,080.75
37	731.0252	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	26.7	\$ 56.70	\$ 1,513.89	\$ 59.40	\$ 1,585.98	\$ 59.40	\$ 1,585.98
38	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1026.4	\$ 0.84	\$ 862.18	\$ 0.90	\$ 923.76	\$ 0.88	\$ 903.23
39	732.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
40	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	8	\$ 998.00	\$ 7,984.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 8,360.00
41	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	28	\$ 10.50	\$ 294.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 308.00
42	SPECIAL SPEC TACK	ACRE	1	\$ 604.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 522.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 522.50	
43	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	5478	\$ 3.10	\$ 16,981.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 17,803.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 17,803.50
44	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	5478	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,752.96	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,917.30	\$ 0.33	\$ 1,807.74
45	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
46	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	3	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$355,777.00	Total Bid	\$447,259.00	Total Bid	\$453,707.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 1: PHASE 3 WORK AREA

47	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 879.99	\$ 879.99	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,991.66	\$ 3,991.66
48	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1441	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,602.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,205.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,764.00
49	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	108	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,080.00
50	SPECIAL REMOVE AND SALVAGE WATER FOUNTAIN	LS	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	
51	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	885	\$ 4.85	\$ 4,292.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,407.50
52	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
53	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	600	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
54	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	813	\$ 13.80	\$ 11,219.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,130.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 11,788.50
55	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	495	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,598.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,465.00
56	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	495	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,485.00
57	SPECIAL BIKE TRAIL HANDRAIL	LF	108	\$ 189.90	\$ 20,509.20	\$ 317.75	\$ 34,317.00	\$ 195.32	\$ 21,094.56	
58	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
59	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 167.00
60	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
61	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
62	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	660	\$ 18.90	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,200.00
63	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	108	\$ 6.45	\$ 696.60	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,144.80	\$ 6.64	\$ 717.12
64	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1220	\$ 7.72	\$ 9,418.40	\$ 13.50	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 9,686.80
65	651.5000	SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN	LF	24	\$ 130.90	\$ 3,141.60	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 134.62	\$ 3,230.88
66	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS EXTEND WATER LINE AND INSTALL NEW WATER	SF	8	\$ 65.25	\$ 522.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 67.12	\$ 536.96
67	SPECIAL FOUNTAIN	LS	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,645.00	\$ 6,645.00	
68	SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET 18" RCP SLOPED END	LS	1	\$ 633.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 796.00	

SYSTEMATIC RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING BIKE

Project: TRAIL - SPENCER PARK BIKE TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
Location: SPENCER PARK

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS	Bid Estimate: \$ 369,600.00	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 565,768.43	Address: PO Box 89105 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/23/17 Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.332.5282	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
69	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	115	\$ 13.53	\$ 1,555.95	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 1,569.75
70	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	LF	115	\$ 24.33	\$ 2,797.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,945.00
71	450.0123	18" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 337.00
72	450.0123	18" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
73	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 579.30	\$ 579.30	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00
74	462.0100	M6 CONCRETE	CY	4.7	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 5,019.60	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 1,009.80	\$ 4,746.06
75	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	275.5	\$ 3.83	\$ 1,055.17	\$ 2.50	\$ 688.75	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,085.47
76	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	205	\$ 4.57	\$ 936.85	\$ 4.80	\$ 984.00	\$ 4.79	\$ 981.95
77	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	147	\$ 0.95	\$ 139.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 145.53
78	732.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
79	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	1.1	\$ 998.00	\$ 1,097.80	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,149.50	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,149.50
80	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	20	\$ 10.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00
81		SPEIC SPEC TACK	ACRE	0.6	\$ 831.00	\$ 498.60	\$ 870.84	\$ 522.50	\$ 870.84	\$ 522.50
82	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	797	\$ 3.10	\$ 2,470.70	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,590.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,590.25
83	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	797	\$ 0.32	\$ 255.04	\$ 0.35	\$ 278.95	\$ 0.33	\$ 263.01
84	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
85	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
86	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	12	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00
87	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	26	\$ 7.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 130.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$102,222.00	Total Bid	\$123,010.05	Total Bid	\$117,787.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------